-1-
1
保证和声明
版权
©2018 苏州普源精电科技有限公司
商标信息
RIGOL 是苏州普源精电科技有限公司的注册商标。
文档编号

欲了解本产品更多信息，请查阅相关手册（您可登录RIGOL网站www.rigol.com下载）。
《DG900用户手册》：提供本产品的功能介绍及操作方法、远程控制方法、在使用过程中可能出
现的故障及处理方法以及订货信息；
《DG900编程手册》：提供本产品的SCPI命令集以及编程实例；
《DG900数据手册》：提供本产品的主要特色和技术指标。
1
Guaranty and Declaration
Copyright
© 2018 RIGOL (SUZHOU) TECHNOLOGIES INC. All Rights Reserved.
TrademarkInformation
RIGOL is a registered trademark of RIGOL (SUZHOU) TECHNOLOGIES INC.
PublicationNumber
QGB10100-1110
Notices
 RIGOL products are covered by P.R.C. and foreign patents, issued and pending.
 RIGOL reserves the right to modify or change parts of or all the specifications and pricing
policies at the company’s sole decision.
 Information in this publication replaces all previously released materials.
 Information in this publication is subject to change without notice.
 RIGOL shall not be liable for either incidental or consequential losses in connection with the
furnishing, use, or performance of this manual, as well as any information contained.
 Any part of this document is forbidden to be copied, photocopied, or rearranged without prior
written approval of RIGOL.
ProductCertification
RIGOL guarantees that this product conforms to the national and industrial standards in China
as well as the ISO9001:2015 standard and the ISO14001:2015 standard. Other international
standard conformance certifications are in progress.
ContactUs
If you have any problem or requirement when using our products or this manual, please contact
RIGOL.
E-mail: service@rigol.com
Website: www.rigol.com
General Safety Summary
1. Only the exclusive power cord designed for
the instrument and authorized for use
within the local country could be used.
2. Ensure that the instrument is safely
grounded.
3. Observe all terminal ratings.
4. Use proper overvoltage protection.
5. Do not operate without covers.
6. Do not insert objects into the air outlet.
7. Use the proper fuse.
8. Avoid circuit or wire exposure.
9. Do not operate the instrument with
suspected failures.
10. Provide adequate ventilation.
11. Do not operate in wet conditions.
12. Do not operate in an explosive
atmosphere.
13. Keep instrument surfaces clean and dry.
14. Prevent electrostatic impact.
15. Handle with caution.
16. Please use the front-panel BNC output
connector correctly. It is only allowed to
output signal.